
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Ref: 3478b CLY 

Year 11 External GCSE Examination Timetable 2024  

Morning Exam  Day/Date  Afternoon Exam  

Start 9am    Start 1.15pm  

 Spanish Speaking Exams  Thursday 18th April  Spanish Speaking Exams  

Spanish Speaking Exams  Friday 19th April  Spanish Speaking Exams  

Art Practical Exam  Monday 22nd April  Art Practical Exam  

Art Practical Exam  Tuesday 23rd April  Art Practical Exam  

Art Practical Exam  Wednesday 24th April  Art Practical Exam  

Art Practical Exam  Thursday 25th April  Art Practical Exam  

Algebra (2hr)  
  

Wednesday 8th May    

RE (2hr)  
Unit 1- Philosophy and Ethics   

Thursday 9th May  DRAMA (1hr 45)  
Written  

BIOLOGY P1: Triple Science (1hr45)  
  

BIOLOGY P1: Combined Science (1hr15)  
  

Friday 10th May    

ENGLISH LITERATURE (2hr)  
P1: Shakespeare and Poetry Anthology  

Monday 13th May    

  Tuesday 14th May    

HISTORY (1hr15)  
P1: Medicine in Britain  

Wednesday 15th May  COMPUTER SCIENCE (1hr30)  
Unit 1: Computer Systems  

MATHS (1hr30)  
P1 (Foundation) P4 (Higher)  

Thursday 16th May  RE (1hr)  
Unit 2: Study of Christianity  

     CHEMISTRY P1: Triple Science (1hr45)  
  

  CHEMISTRY P1: Combined Science (1hr15)  

Friday 17th May  GEOGRAPHY P1 (1hr30)  
  

ENGLISH LITERATURE (2hr30)  
P2: Prose/Drama & Unseen poetry  

Monday 20th May    

  Tuesday 21st May  COMPUTER SCIENCE (1hr30)  
Unit 2: Algorithms & Programming  

  

PHYSICS P1: Triple Science (1hr45)  
  

  PHYSICS P1: Combined Science (1hr15)  

Wednesday 22nd May  PE (1hr)  
Physical factors affecting performance  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

ENGLISH LANGUAGE (1hr45)  
       P1: 20th Century Literature Reading & 

Creative Prose Writing  

Thursday 23rd May    

  Friday 24th May    

Half Term  Half Term  Half Term  

MATHS (1hr 30)  
P2 (Foundation) P5 (Higher)  

Monday 3rd June  PE (1hr)  
  P2: Socio-cultural issues & sports 

psychology  
  

SPANISH  
Unit 1: Listening (Foundation 35m, Higher 
45m)    Unit 3: Reading (Foundation 45m, 

Higher 1hr)  
  

Tuesday 4th June  HISTORY 1hr45  
P2: Spain, Saxon, Norman  

GEOGRAPHY P2 (1hr30)  Wednesday 5th June    

ENGLISH LANGUAGE (1hr45)  
   P2: Non-fiction Reading & 

Transactional/Persuasive Writing  
  

Thursday 6th June  JCQ GCSE Exam Contingency Session  
ALL students must be available  

RE (1hr)  
Unit 3: Islam  

Friday 7th June       BIOLOGY P2: Triple Science (1hr45)  
  

BIOLOGY P2: Combined Science (1hr15)  

MATHS (1hr30)  
P3 (Foundation) P6 (Higher)  

  

Monday 10th June  SPANISH  
Unit 4: Writing (Higher 1hr20, Foundation 

1hr 15)  
Creative IMedia (1hr30)  

R093 Resit  
  

     CHEMISTRY P2: Triple Science (1hr45)  
  

  CHEMISTRY P2: Combined Science (1hr15))  

Tuesday 11th June  HISTORY (1hr20)  
P3: Weimar & Nazi Germany  

  

  Wednesday 12th June    

  Thursday 13th June  JCQ GCSE Exam Contingency Session  
ALL students must be available  

GEOGRAPHY P3 (1hr 30)  
  

Friday 14th June       PHYSICS P2: Triple Science (1hr45)  
  

PHYSICS P2: Combined Science (1hr15)  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  Monday 17th June  MUSIC (1hr15)   
Unit 3: Appraising  

DESIGN & TECHNOLOGY (2hr)  
Written  

Tuesday 18th June    

FOOD PREPARATION & NUTRITION (1hr45)  
Written paper    

Wednesday 19th June    

  Thursday 20th June    

  Friday 21st June    

JCQ GCSE Exam Contingency Day  
ALL students must be available  

Wednesday 26th June  JCQ GCSE Exam Contingency Day  
ALL students must be available  

Examination Results Day  
9:30am  

Thursday 22nd August    

 


